Shroud Covers
Weight Shifting Tilt
Before 3/1/00

Screw part # (1070588) located here
is no longer required for chairs made

[\a e
A=~ before 3/1/00

//
Base frame for
weight shift tilt
reference only. /

|
Coved spacer added L\
3/1/00 and is recommended (\3/ . e
for chairs made before 3/1/00. ‘ -

B



Shroud Covers
Weight Shifting Tilt
Before 3/1/00

Item #'s 1-3 Shroud Covers Before 3/1/00 Weight Shifting Tilt

. Bright Blue Cand
N:r?"nrger Description Br',agtt;:ilém Blge. Green Appley
Metallic Chameleon Red
1 Side Panel 1080685 1080686-NLA 1080687-NLA 1085100-NLA
- Right See Note(s) B, A See Note(s) B, A See Note(s) C, A, B | See Note(s) A, C, B
1 Side Panel 1080688-NLA 1080689-NLA 1080690-NLA 1085101-NLA
- Left See Note(s) A, B See Note(s) A, B See Note(s) A, C, B | See Note(s) A, B, C
2 Battery Cover 1080694-NLA 1080695-NLA 1080696-NLA 1085103-NLA
See Note(s) C
3 Trunk Lid 1080691-NLA | 1080692-NLA | 1080693-NLA | 1085102-NLA
See Note(s) C
NOTE: A - Decals notincluded. See page titled, "Packaging, Literature and Decals."
B - Side Panel includes Rubber Bushing.
C - Shrouds made before 3/1/00 are NLA. See shrouds made after 2/29/00 and select color conversion package.
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1-3 See Chart Item #'s 1-3 Shroud Covers Before 3/1/00 Weight 1 1
Shifting Tilt
4 1079197-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Side Shroud, Black - Right 1 1
4 1079198-NLA | NLA - Bracket, Side Shroud, Black - Left 1 1
5 1045267 Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (1/4-20 x 3/4") 1 4
6 1028516 Washer, Steel (3/16 x 7/16 x 1/16") 1 2
7 7930332-NLA | NLA - Locknut, High Profile (#10-32) 25 1
8 1070575-NLA | NLA - Screw, SEMS w/ Washer (#10-32 x 7/8") 1 2
9 1070588-NLA | NLA - Screw, Phillips Truss Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 2
10 1028755 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 5/8") 1 2
11 1070587 Washer, Flat (3/16 x 5/8 x 1/16™) 1 2
AB 1079196-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Side Panel Attaching 1 1
12 1070577-NLA | NLA - Plate, Trunk Clip 1 2
13 1070588-NLA | NLA - Screw, Phillips Truss Head (#10-32 x 1/2") 1 6
14 7930332-NLA | NLA - Locknut, High Profile (#10-32) 25 1
15 1070583-NLA | NLA - Stud, Wing Head (3/4" Long) 1 2
16 1070581-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Cupped (9/32 x 19/32 x 3/32") 1 4
17 1070580-NLA | NLA - Washer, Nylon Retainer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 4
18 1013497-NLA | NLA - Fastener, Turn, Clip-On (1/4") 1 4
19 1070594-NLA | NLA - Bushing, Rubber 1 2
20 40157X019-NLA | NLA - Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 7/8 x 7/16") 1 2
NOTE: A - Not Shown.

B - Includes items 4-11 and 20.




